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TABLE 1:  PROJECT TEAM AND ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT TEAM 

Interest group Title Name Surname Organisation Address Interest Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and email 

Project team Mr Justin Pitt Tshipi é Ntle 
Manganese 
Mining 

 Director  justin@safika.co.za 

Mr Jeff Leader Project Manager 082 499 8001 jpleader@intekom.co.za  

Mr Brendan  Robinson  Chief Financial 
Officer 

011 706 9004 brendan@tshipi.co.za  

Mr  James Manis    james@tshipi.co.za 

Mr  Nthabeleng Paneng  SHEC-
Environmental 
Officer 

053 739 4700 
082 633 5693 

nthabeleng@tshipi.co.za  

Environmental 
consultants 

Ms Natasha Daly SLR Consulting 
(Africa) (Pty) Ltd 
 

P.O. Box 1596 
Cramer View 
2060 
 

Project Manager 011-467-0945 
 

011 467 0978 
ndaly@slrconsulting.com   

Mr Brandon Stobart Project Reviewer 011 467 0978 
bstobart@slrconsulting.com  

Ms Caitlin Pringle Project Assistant 011 467 0978 
cpringle@slrconsulting.com   

Mr Gerrie Muller  Strategy4Good Strategy4Good 
Partners 
Technology House 
Greenacres Office 
Park 
Victory Park 
2122 

Sustainability 
Analyist 

011 782 2396 
082 606 0731 

gerrie@strategy4good.co.za  

Mr  Jan  Potgieter EnviroNgaka 9 ANA Agricultural 
Holdings 
Brits 
0250 

Air Quality 
Specialist 

012 250 3455 
082 857 1743 

jan.potgieter@environgaka.co.za  

Mr Steve  Van 
Niekerk 

SLR Consulting 
(Africa) (Pty) Ltd 
 

Fourways Manor 
Office Park 
Cnr Roos & 
Macbeth Streets 
Fourways 

Closure Specialist 011 467 0945 svanniekerk@slrconsulting.com  

Library Mrs Vinene Wessels Hotazel Library  Librarian 078 122 3021 hotazellibrary47@gmail.com  

 Librarian  Kathu Library Hendrik Van Eck 
Road 
Kathu 

 053 723 2060  

Venue hire Mrs  Simone  Fourie  Hotazel 
Recreational 
club 

  053 742 2167 
 

simone.fourie@bhpbilliton.com 
 

Mrs Anne Boodhram   anne.boodhram@bhpbilliton.com    

mailto:justin@safika.co.za
mailto:jpleader@intekom.co.za
mailto:brendan@tshipi.co.za
mailto:nthabeleng@tshipi.co.za
mailto:ndaly@slrconsulting.com
mailto:bstobart@slrconsulting.com
mailto:cpringle@slrconsulting.com
mailto:gerrie@strategy4good.co.za
mailto:jan.potgieter@environgaka.co.za
mailto:svanniekerk@slrconsulting.com
mailto:hotazellibrary47@gmail.com
mailto:simone.fourie@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:anne.boodhram@bhpbilliton.com
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TABLE 2: LANDOWNERS WITHIN IN THE PROJECT AREA 

 

Title Name Surname Organisation/ Interest Address Interest Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Mr Machiel Andries Kruger Moab 700 (Remaining 
extent) T594/1987 

P O Box 358 
Kuruman 
8460 

 053 741 1612 
083 656 6545 

krugersoret@yahoo.com 

Ms Surette Kruger Daughter  083 3352 685 

Mr Sam Fiff Transnet – Moab 700, 
(Portion 1) T250/1983 

  051 408 256 
083 284 3619 
 

Sam.fiff@transnet.net 

Ms Dineo  Peta Hotazel Manganese 
Mines (Pty) Ltd -
T953/2009 Moab 700 
(Portion 3) 

-  011 376 2627 
082 082 5529 

Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com  

 

Mr Rudzani Mudau -  053 742 2174 
084 916 2179 

Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.

com 

Mr Andries Mathys Van 
Den Berg 

Mamatwan 331 - T594/ 
1987 Remaining extent 

  082 495 4409 
 

bergam@telkomsa.net 

Mr  Jeff  Leader Ntsimbintle Mining Pty 
Ltd (Mamatwan, 
Portions 16, 17 and 18) 

  082 499 8001 jeff@tshipi.co.za  

Mr  Justin  Pitt   011 483 0840 justin@safika.co.za  

 

 

mailto:krugersoret@yahoo.com
mailto:Sam.fiff@transnet.net
mailto:Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:jeff@tshipi.co.za
mailto:justin@safika.co.za
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TABLE 3: LANDOWNERS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT AREA 

Title Name Surname Organisation/ Interest Address Interest Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Ms Dineo  Peta Hotazel Manganese 
Mines (Pty) Ltd  

 Mamatwan 331 (Portion 1, 
2 and 3) - T2426/2010 and 
T953/2009 

011 376 2627 
082 082 5529 

Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com  

 

Mr Rudzani Mudau  053 742 2174 
084 916 2179 

Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.

com 
Hotazel Manganese 
Mines (Pty) Ltd   

 Middelplaats 332 portion 4 
- T2426/2010 

Hotazel Manganese 
Mines (Pty) Ltd   

 Goold 329 portion 5 - 
T2426/2010 

  

Ms Dineo Peta Terra Nominees 
(Samancor 
Manganese)  

 Rissik 330 – portion 1 
T1782/2007  
Sinterfontein 748 (Whole 
farm) 

011 376 2627 
082 082 5529 

Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com  

 

Terra Nominees 
(Samancor Manganese  

Mr Sam Fiff Transnet  
 

 Adams 328 portion 3 - 
T1107/1992 
Mamatwan portion 7 
T666/1965 
Shirley 367 portion 3 - 
T43/1993 

051 408 256 
083 284 3619 
 

Sam.fiff@transnet.net 

Mr H P Venter Saltrim Ranches (Pty) 
Ltd  

P O Box 8 
Hotazel 
8490 

Middelplaats 332, 
remaining extent 

053 741 1610 
082 507 7716 

camel@vodamail.co.za  

Ms Annalien 
Elizabeth 
and Nick 

Fourie  P O Box 1281 
Kuruman 
8460 

Shirley 367 portion 1 - 
T730/1984 

073 556 6842 anfour@absamail.co.za  

 

 

mailto:Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Rudzani.mudau@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Dineo.Peta@bhpbilliton.com
mailto:Sam.fiff@transnet.net
mailto:camel@vodamail.co.za
mailto:anfour@absamail.co.za
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TABLE 4: OTHER IAPS  

Title Name Surname Organisation Address Interest Telephone and 
cell phone 

Fax and e-mail 

 Laetitia Penny 
Trust 

 Shirley Remaining 
Extent 

 Owner   

Mr Johannes Pretorius Portion 2 Shirley  Owner   

Mrs Theresia Steyn Portion 6 Goold, Rissik 
330 

P O Box 346 
Hotazel 
8490 

Owner 083 979 2675 tsteyn@lantic.net  

Mr  Rene De Briun Electricity commission   Portion 1& 2 Adams 328 051 404 2467 dbruiner@eskom.co.za  

Mrs Maria Booysen Alton 368 Remaining 
Extent 

 Owner   

Mr Matthys Duvenhage Portion 1 Alton 368  owner   

Mr Andrew Pyper Middelplaats 730 P.O Box 132 
Kuruman 
8460 

Land Owner 053 712 0750 
083 231 0479 

pyperp@iafrica.com 

Mr Eben Antonissen Portion 0 of Perth 276 P.O Box 117 
Hotazel 

Land Owner 053 741 1485 
053 741 1382 
083 306 6021 

ebena@absamail.co.za  

Mr Johan Houps Smartt 314 P.O Box 58 
Kuruman 
8460 

Land user 053 712 1288 
072 502 0373 

 

Mr  Niekie  Kruger Goold Ptn 1 P.O Box 358 
Kuruman 
8460 

 053 741 1318 
082 879 7451 

053 741 1318 

Mr  Carel & Martha Reyneke Portion 2 Goold 329 P.O Box 255 
Kathu 
8446 

 053 723 1372 
082 898 3060 

Carel.reyneke@absamail.co
.za  

Ms 

 

Justine 
Mothusi 

Matabatha 
Loeto 

Provincial Government 
of the North West 
Province 

Private Bag X 
2037 

Portion 1 Moab 700. 018 387 2025 
018 387 2118 

 

Mrs Juli Bolweg Kathu Gazette PO Box 270 
Kathu 
8446 

 053 723 2000 
087 805 7686 

editor@kathugazette.co.za 
redakteur@kathugazette.co.
za  

Mr Joseph Matshidiso    076 411 8977 josephmatshidiso@yahoo.co
m  

mailto:tsteyn@lantic.net
mailto:dbruiner@eskom.co.za
mailto:pyperp@iafrica.com
mailto:ebena@absamail.co.za
mailto:Carel.reyneke@absamail.co.za
mailto:Carel.reyneke@absamail.co.za
mailto:editor@kathugazette.co.za
mailto:redakteur@kathugazette.co.za
mailto:redakteur@kathugazette.co.za
mailto:josephmatshidiso@yahoo.com
mailto:josephmatshidiso@yahoo.com
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TABLE 5: SURROUNDING INDUSTRY AND MINES, NON-GOVERNMENT ORGANISATIONS 

Title Name Surname Interest Address Designation  Telephone and cell 
phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Mr Protea Leserwane United Manganese 
of Kalahari 
manganese mine 

  082 382 7862 protea.leserwane@umk.co.za  

Mr Oscar Van Antwerpen Samancor  P O Box 1 
Hotazel 
8490 

MRM Manager 053 742 2195  

Ms Suzanne  Erasmus WESSA NC P O Box 316 
Kimberly 
8300 

Regional Chairperspn 053 839 2717 053 842 1433 
wessanc@yahoo.com  

Mr  Koos Janse van 
Vuuren 

Hotazel Manganese 
Mines 

P.O Box 1 

Hotazel 

8490 

General Manager (HMM) 053 742 2000 053 742 2105 

Mr Elias Motia  P.O Box 820 
Vryburg 
8600 

 078 289 6792  

Mr Stephen Nakanyane ESKOM P.O Box 356 

Bloemfontein 

9300 

Land and Rights 051 404 2013 

083 443 8911 

 

nakanyls@eskom.co.za 

051 404 2972 

 

Mr Gerrie Van Schalkwyk ESKOM P.O Box 356 

Bloemfontein 

9300 

Senior Environmental 
Advisor 

051 404 2980 

072 858 5855 

 

051 404 2972 

Gerrie.vanschalkwyk@eskom.co.
za 

 

Mr Benito Williams ESKOM- P.O Box 356 

Bloemfontein 

9300 

 051 404 2983 

083 634 6100 

Benito.williams@eskom.co.za 

Ms Andrea van Gensen ESKOM  P.O Box 356 

Bloemfontein 

9300 

Physical address: 

Eskom Centre; 120 
Henry street; 
Bloemfontein 9300 

Environmental Officer 051 404 2040 

082 482 7579 

051 404 2977 

Andrea.vangensen@eskom.co.z
a 

 

Mr Andre  Venter Assmang Ltd  Services Engineer- 053 751 5248 

08 871 7677 

053 751 5264 

Mr Doctor Bvuma DMB Minerals cc 92 Villa Toulouse 

Eagle Trace Estate 

Dainfern 

 072 031 7455 086 692 4114 

mailto:protea.leserwane@umk.co.za
mailto:wessanc@yahoo.com
mailto:nakanyls@eskom.co.za
mailto:Gerrie.vanschalkwyk@eskom.co.za
mailto:Gerrie.vanschalkwyk@eskom.co.za
mailto:Benito.williams@eskom.co.za
mailto:Andrea.vangensen@eskom.co.za
mailto:Andrea.vangensen@eskom.co.za
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Title Name Surname Interest Address Designation  Telephone and cell 
phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Mr Tumisang  

 

Tagane AfriBits   079  874 0504 

 

086 616 5343 

info@afribits.co.za  

mailto:info@afribits.co.za
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TABLE 6:  REGULATORY AUTHORITIES LIST 

Title Name Surname Organisation Postal Address/ 
Physical Address 

Telephone and cell 
phone 

Fax and e-mail 

Mr Tshepho  Bloom Joe Morolong Local Municipality – 
Municipal Manager 

Private Bag X117 
Mothibistad  
8474 

053 773 9300 bloomt@joemorolong.gov.za  

Mr Moses Mbolekwa Joe Morolong Local Municipality – 
municipal mayor 

053 773 9300 matshidisot@joemorolong.gov.za  

Ms Matshidiso  Thebeyagoe Joe Morolong Local Municipality – 
secretary to mayor 

053 773 9300 

Mrs Magdalene Schuping Joe Morolong Local Municipality – 
Ward Councillor (Ward number 4) 

PO Box 1480 
Kuruman 
8460 

076 411 8956 053 712 2502 

Ms Seneo  Seleka Joe Morolong Local Municipality – 
Environmental manager 

Private Bag X117 
Mothibistad  
8474 

0537739300 sseleka@webmail.co.za  

  

Mrs M Bokgwathile John Taolo Gaetsewe District 
Municipality – Municipal Manager 

P.O. Box 1480 
Kuruman 
8460 
 
4 Federale Mynbou 
Street 
Kuruman 
8460 

053 712 8700 
 
 
053 712 8700/200 
 
 

053 712 2502 
bokgwathilem@taologaetsewe.gov.za  
 

Mr Klaas Teise John Taolo Gaetsewe District 
Municipality – Acting Director 
Economic Development 

053 712 2502 
teisek@taologaetsewe.gov.za 

 

Mrs Katie Smuts South African Heritage Resource 
Agency (SAHRA) 

P O Box 1930 
Kimberley 
8301 

021 462 4502 ksmuts@sahra.org.za  

Mr Herbert Kutama Department of Environmental Affaris – 
Waste application official 

 012 310 3739 hkutama@environment.gov.za  

Mr Thulani Mthombeni Department of Environment and 
Nature Conservation (DENC) – 
Environmental authorisation 

  053 807 7464 tmthombeni@ncpg.gov.za  

Mr Lebogang Swaratlhe Department of Water Affairs (DWA) 28 Central Road 
Kimberley 
8300 
 
Private Bag X6101 
Kimberley 
8300 

 SwaratheL@dwa.gov.za  

Ms Jacoline Mans Department of Agriculture, Forestry 
and Fisheries 

Private Bag X5912 
Upington 
8800 

054 338 5800 mansj@dwaf.gov.za  

Mr Ephesia Semenya Department of Mineral Resources 
(DMR) Northern Cape 

65 Phakamile Mabija 
Street 
Perm Building 
Kimberley 

053 807 1700 
053 807 1787 

ephesia.semenya@dmr.gov.za  
086 710 0413 

Mr Raisibe Sekepane 082 441 5992 raisibe.sekepane@dmr.gov.za  

mailto:bloomt@joemorolong.gov.za
mailto:matshidisot@joemorolong.gov.za
mailto:sseleka@webmail.co.za
mailto:bokgwathilem@taologaetsewe.gov.za
mailto:ksmuts@sahra.org.za
mailto:hkutama@environment.gov.za
mailto:tmthombeni@ncpg.gov.za
mailto:SwaratheL@dwa.gov.za
mailto:mansj@dwaf.gov.za
mailto:ephesia.semenya@dmr.gov.za
mailto:raisibe.sekepane@dmr.gov.za


 

  iv 

Title Name Surname Organisation Postal Address/ 
Physical Address 

Telephone and cell 
phone 

Fax and e-mail 

 
Private Bag X6093 
Kimberley 
8300 

053 807 1700/1719 

Mr Obed  Mvula Department of Agriculture 4-7 Eliott Street 
Kimberley 
8300 

053 830 4000 obmvula@ruraldevelopment.gov.za  

Mr  Ryan  Oliver Department of Rural Development 
and Land Reform 

 053 807 5700 053 831 6501 
rloliver@ruraldevelopment.gov.za 

Mr Itumeleng Bulane Department of Public Works, Roads 
and Transport -  Northern Cape 

P O Box 3132 
Kimberley 
8300 

053 861 9600 
 

053 839 2291/ 2117 
leecha1@vodamail.co.za 
 
 
 

 

mailto:obmvula@ruraldevelopment.gov.za
mailto:leecha1@vodamail.co.za

